




999 08/17/89 
BELLSOUTH C O W  
AND SUBSIDIARI 
\TTLANTA, GA 
.fax Year Ended 

RATION 
S 
0367-6000 
12/31/88 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Taxable Income not Recorded on Books (Line 4) 

Amount 

-3 

B A. Description .............................................................. 
7 ADV PMTS FOR SALES OF MNT REPAIR CONTRACTS 
10 SERVICE CONTRACT REVENUE 
/ I  OTHER INCOME 
1 1  PRE-CONSOLIDATION INCOME 
I3 WARRANTY INCOME 
/ q  INCOME FROM BARTER CREDIT RECVBLE 
15 DIVIDENDS 
Ib INTEREST FROM FEDERAL RAR 
17 INTEREST INCOME 
/8 EQUITY SALJ%S/INTEREST INCOME 
19 BOOK SAmS/TAX LEASES-RENTALS 
20 GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 
21 RATABLE RECOV-LEASED PROP ITC PASS-THRU 
zz PARTNERSHIP INCOME OR LOSS 
23 RESTORAL OF DEFERRED GAIN ON INTERCO TRANS 
zf DEFERRED INTERCO TAANSACTION 
ZSRESTORAL OF ELIM GAIN ON DISP OF PROPERTY 
U. INTERCOMPANY GAINILOSS - AS1 
27 PROPERTY TAXES REFUNDED IN CUR YR NOT BXD 
Z8~ORTIZATION OF BAD DEBT RESERVE - 481 ADJ 
z9 AMORTIZATION OF SEC. 481(a) INVENTORY RES 
9 AMORTIZATION OF 481 ADJ - ACCOUNTING CHANGE 
31 VACATION PAY ACCRUAL - 481 ADJ 
3ZLUXURY AUTO ADD BACK 
33AMORTIZATION OF BOND PREMIUM-1968 REORG 
3f INSTALLMENT SALES 

6 Total 

I. .__ 
. .  

Statement 9 
58-1533433 

FOlB18Z 00139 

F01614Z 001266 



Statement 10 
58-1533433 999 08/21/89 

BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
W D  SUBSIDIARIES B 80 P RI ETAR %ANTA, GA 30367-6000 

ax Year Ended 12/31/88 

. -  Form 1120 Page 4 schedules -a 

Schedule M-1 Other Expenses Recorded on Books not Deducted (Line 5) 

1 0  0501A 
f I  0502C 
I t  0502D 
13 0502E 
IC/ 0502F 
/s 05026 
/b 0510A 
17 0511A 
j g  0511B 
I ?  0512A 
20 0512B 
21 0512C 
2L 0512D 
Z'j 0512F 
2f 0513A 
25 0513B 
t b  0515A 
27 0515B 
2:: 0516A 

0517A 
30 0517D 
31 0517E 
3t 0517F 
33 0517H 
3Y 05171 
35 0518~ 
36 051ac 
37 0 5 1 8 ~  
38 0518~ 
39 0 5 1 8 ~  
'b 0519A 
'fl 0519B 
YZ 0520A 
9 3  0520B 
+'$' 0520D 
6 0520E 
4 0521A 
./7 0521B 
W 0521C 
'7'7 0521D 
sJ 0522B 
5-1 0522C 

WARRANTY RESERVE 
INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 
BOOK SALESITAX LEASES - COST OF SALES 
INVENTORY CAPITALIZATION 
SEC 263A EXP CAPITALIZED ON SELF CONST. ASSET 
SEC 263A PROCUREMENT 
SIPP/VIPP ACCRUALS 
INTERCOMPANY TRANSACTION 
LOSS ON FIXED ASSET TRANSFER 
DEFERRED COMP - BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN ACCRUALS 
DEFERRED DIRECTOR'S FEE ACCRUALS 
EMP COMP PLAN ACCRUAL CHG'D TO DEPARTMENTS 
DEFERRED COMPENSATION - RTOC 
VACATION PAY ACCRUALS 
VACATION PAYMENTS CHG'D TO DEPARTMENTS 
BAD DEBTS RESERVE 
BAD DEBTS OF POLITICAL PARTIES 
NONDEDUCTIBLE RESERVES 
STATE INCOME TAXES 
FICA TAXES ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
PROP TAXES CLAIMED ON A LIEN DATE BASIS 
PROPERTY TAXES CAPITALIZED 
DEFERRED STATE INCOME TAXES 
STATE PROPERTY TAX AUDIT CLAIM 
INTEREST ACCRUED NOT ClTRRENTLY DEDUCTIBLE 
INTEREST CAPITALIZED UNDER SECTION 266 
INTEREST ON DEFERRED COMP PLANS 
INTEREST ON CAPITALIZED LEASES 
INTEREST ON FED TAX DEFICIENCY-GA AD-VALOREM 
CONTRIBUTIONS I -_ 
DIFF IN TX AND BX VALUE OF CONTRIB PROP 
BOOX DEPRECIATION 
BOOK IN EXCESS OF TAX DEPRECIATION 
MOTOR VEHICLE BOOK DEPR. CHG'D TO MAINT 
BOOK DEPRECIATION ON BOOK LEASES 
SOFTWARE CAPITALZD UNDER REV PROC 69-21 
ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS CAPITALIZED 
ASSETS-EXPENSED PER BOOKSfCAPIT FOR TAX 
START UP COSTS CAPITALIZED 
AMORTIZATION OF BOND CALL EXP 
AMORTIZATION OF GOODWIU 



. .  ..\.. . . ,.. 
... ̂ ,__ :..: .~.~... .... 

. 999 08/21/89 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
'LANTA, GA 30367-6000 
.x Year Ended 12/31/88 

Statement 10 
58-1533433 

-2 ..I 
F O ~  1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule U-1 Other Expenses Recorded on Books not Deducted (Line 5) 

Schedule Description Amount 
M Numt-er A D 
^___ ............................................................ 
10 0522D AMORTIZATION OF SOFTWARE COSTS 

/ I  0522E AMORTIZATION OF CUSTOMER LISTS & NONCOMPETES 
(2 0522F AMORTIZATION OF EQUAL ACCESS 
13 0524B BSSP MADINGS ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
14 0524C GROUP LIFE PLAN LOADINGS ON DEF COMP 
IC 0524H SUPPLEMENTAL EXEC RETIRE PLAN - SERP 
fp 05241 TERMINATION PAYMENT ACCRUALS 
17 0524J SUPPLEMENTAL INCOME PROTECTION PLAN 
18 0524K SFAS 87 PENSION EXPENSE 
it 0525A DEDUCTION FOR ESOP CREDIT RECAPTURE 
20 0525C INDIVIDUAL INCENTIVE AWARDS 
2/ 0525D EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
zr0525E GIFTS TO EMPLOYEES 2- $25 
2; 0526A PAC EXPENSES 
tf 0527A ENTERTAINMENT EXPENSES 
250527B TRAVEL EXPENSE - EMPLOYEE 
24 0527C TRAVEL EXPENSE - SPOUSE 
t7 0527E IRC SECT 274 MEAL & ENT EXPENSE DISALLOWANCE 

t v  0529A EXPENSES UNDER SECTION 461 
30 0530A EEOC LAWSUITS NOT CURRENTLY DEDUCTIBLE 
31 0534B LIFE INSURANCE 
3L0534C PREMIUMS ON XEY MAN LIFE INSURANCE 
33 0535C CONTINGENCY LIABILITY NOT CURRENTLY DEDUCTIBL 
3#0537A OTHER NONDEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES 
35 0540A TRADEMARI( COSTS 
3b 0541B ACQUISITION COSTS 
37 0542C SUBSIDIARIES' EXPENSES INCURRED BY PARENT 
3g 0545A FINES AND PENALTIES 
34 0545B STATE PENALTY 

qf 0547A CAPITAL TO EXPENSE SHIFT 
9a056lA DISALLOWANCE OF AIRCRAFT ENGINE OVERHAUL 

M 0 5 2 8 ~  MEMBERSHIP FEES AND/OR DUES 

W 0546A RENTAL RESERVE .. 

$3 Total 

.. ,. , , . . . .., ., , . . .I:,. . . 'L" 

FOlB18Z 00141 

F O l A l 4 Z  001268 



.... . -. ,. . . . .  ...........-.I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  : .......... . .  
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999 08/17/a9 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
l'ax Year Ended 12/31/88 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Income on Books not Included in Return (Line 7) e 
Amount 

A 
Description 

7 GIFT-CERT. REDEMPT. .REPORTED IN PRIOR YR 
/ #  DEPARTMENT'OF ENERGY LUMP SUM PAYMENT 
If CONTRIBUTION OF CAPITAL 
12 INCOME NOT CURRENTLY TAXABLE 
13 NONTAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL 
/.F INCOME FROM PRIOR YR PERCENT OF COMPLETION CO 
15 DIRECTORY ADVERTISING / SALES 
Ib POTENTIAL REFUNDS LIABILITY 
17 DIVIDENDS 
18 INTEREST NOT CURRENTLY TAXABLE 
I f  BOOK SALESITAX LEASES - INTEREST INCOME 
20 GAIN/MSS ON SALE OF PROPERTY 
ZJ PERCENT OF COMPLETION CONTRACT INCOME 
ZZ PARTNERSHIP INCOME/LOSS 
23 INTERCOMPANY REVEv/EXPENSE 
2,' DEFERRED INTERCOMPANY PROFIT/MSS 
ZC SUBSIDIARIES' EQUITY EARNINGS 
ZC STATE INCOME TAXES ACCRUED 
t 7  INTEREST ACCRUED 
2% TAX EXEMPT INTEREST 
z7 INTEREST CHARGED DURING CONSTRUCTION 
30 INTERkST INCOME 
3' BOOK SALESITAX LEASES - SALES REVENUE 
QrFOREIGN CURRENCY GAIN /LOSS 
33 CURRENCY SWAP ADJUSTMENT 

CONTRIBUTIONS TO CAPITAL 
3J- INCOME EFFECT OF JURISDICTIONAL DIFFERENCES 
3b RESERVE REDUCTION FOR RESERVE DEFICIENCY ---------------- 

Total --_-_ -- 37 

. .  . I  

L I ,- ......... 

Statement 11 
58-1533433 

~01B182 00142 

t 
FOlA14Z 001269 



. .  
I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . "  
Statement 12 
58-1533433 999 08/21/89 

BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 

-TTLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
X ytlx Year Ended 12/31/88 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Deductions not Charged against Book Income (Line 8) 
1_) 

Schedule Description Amount 

0802E 
0802F 
0804A 
0808A 
0808B 
0810A 
0811A 
0811B 
0812A 
0812B 
0813A 
0814A 
0816A 
0816B 
0816C 
0816D 
0817A 
0817C 
0817D - 0817E 
08176 
08171 
0818C 
0818E 
0818F 
08181 
0819A 
0819B 
0820A 
0820B 
0822A 
0822B 
0822C 
0822D 
08223 
0822G 
0822H 
08221 
0822J 
0822L 
0822M 
0822N 

REV OF INVENTORY CAPITALIZATION 
WARRANTY EXPENSE 
DIVIDENDS ON ESOP STOCK 
GAIN/LOSS ON PROPERTY DISPOSITIONS 
FOREIGN CURRENCY GAIN OR LOSS 
PARTNERSHIP INCOMEJWSS 
DEFERRED INTERCOMPANY TRANSACTION 
INTERCOMPANY TRANSACTION 
DEFERRED COMP - DIRECTOR'S FEES PAID 
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PAID 
VACATION PAY ACCRUAL 
MAINTENANCE EXP RELATED PRIOR YR ITC 
RENT EXPENSE 
OPERATING LEASE 
EQUITY SALES/RENT EXPENSE 
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE PAYMENT CAPITALIZED 
STATE INCOME TAXES 
E&X)YMENT/OTHER TAXES CAPITALIZED ON BOOKS 
FICA LOADINGS ON DEFERRED COMP 
PROP TAXES CLAIMED ON A LIEN DATE BASIS 
SUPERFUND TAX 
REVERSAL DEFERRED STATE INCOME TAX 
INTEREST PAID ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
BOOK SALES/TAX LEASES - INTEREST EXPENSE 
EQUITY SALES/INTEREST EXPENSE 
INTEREST EXP - OTHER 
CONTRIBUTIONS 
CONTRIBUTIONS OF PROPERTY 
TAX DEPRECIATION 
TAX IN EXCESS OF BOOK DEPRECIATION 
AMORTIZATION OF SOFTWARE COST 
AMORTIZATION OF SEC 195 START-UP COSTS 
AMORT OF ORGANIZATION COSTS 
AMORT OF TRADEMARK AND/OR PATENT EXP 
AMORTIZATION OF CONST PERIOD PROPERTY TAX 
AMORTIZATION OF SECTION 189 INTEREST 
AMORTIZATION OF SECTION 189 TAXES 
AMORTIZATION OF BOND PREMIUM-1968 REORG. 
AMORTIZATION OF ASD FORMATION COSTS 
AMORTIZATION OF CUSTOMER LIST 
AMORTIZATION OF DEBT ISSUANCE COSTS 
AMORTIZATION OF NON-COMP AGREEMENT 

FOlB18Z 00143 

F k J l A l 4 Z  001270 



. .  ............................................... 

999 09/15/69 
BEUSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 

Y Year Ended 12/31/88 

Statement 1 3  
58-1533433 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Deductions not Charged against Book Income (Line 8) 
:? 

Schedule Description Amount 
M Number 

to 0824A POST-RETIREMENT BENEFITS 
i r  0824~ BSSP LOADINGS ASSOC. w/ DEFERRED corn. 
fZ 0824C EMPLOYEE COMP PLAN CHG'D TO DEPT EXP 
f 3  0824D REVERSAL OF EMP COMF' PIAN CHG'D TO MAINT 

0824F PENSIONfDEATH BEN LOADING ASSOC W/DEF COMP 
6 08241 SUPPLEMENTAL EXECUTIVE RETIREMENT PLAN PAYMEN 
/b 0825A DEDUCTION FOR ESOP CREDIT RE- 
r )  0825C INDIVIDUAL INCENTIVE ACCRUAL 
' 8  0825D ACCRUED PROFIT SHARING 
(9 
z0 0832A F'RE-81 COST OF REMOVAL BOOKED TO RESERVE 

0826A RIGHT TO USE FEES 

rl 
27- 0834A KEY MAN LIFE INS PREKS. IN EXCESS OF CSV 

I 23 0835B ANT1TRUST.LITIGATION EXP NOT CUR. DEDUCT 
. Z f  0835D SERVICE AGREEMENT PORTION OF ANTI-TRUST GROUP 

0838A INCOME OR EXPENSE UNDER SECTION 461 
0839B REVERSAL OF TERMINATION PAY ACCRUALS 

0833A TAX WRITE-OFF OF RESERVES 

S 
ab 
L7 0841B ABANDONED ACQUISITION COSTS 
28 0843A STOCK OPTIONS 

3O 
21 0847A COMMISSIONS PAID 
3L 0848A PENSION CONTRIBUTION FUNDED 
33 0849A SPECIFIC BAD DEBT WRITEOFFS 
3f  O849B NONEXPERIENCE BAD DEBT EXPENSE 
35 0852A ASSETS-EXPENSED FOR TAX/CAPITALIZED PER BOOKS 
3b 0853A SIPPfVIPP PAYMENTS 

0844A RAR ADJUSTMENT 
0846A CAPITAL TO EXPENSE SHIFTS 

---------------- 
37 Total ---- ---- 

-----I 

. . . . . . . .  I . .  . . ,  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  

FOlBlSZ 00144 

FDlA14Z 001271 



.I? 999 09/01/90. BELLSOUTH WRPORATION FO1A14Z 001272 _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _  E 

-, 
38 
34  
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999 09/01/90 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
T a x  Year Ended 12/31/89 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules . 

statement'g 
58-1533433 

Schedule M-1 Taxable Income not Recordedxon Books (Line 4) 

Amount 
6 pc 

Description .............................................................. 
9 OTHER INCOME 
/O ADVANCED PAYMENTS FROM CUSTOMER BILLING 
it DIVIDENDS 
i Z  INTEREST FROM FEDERAL RAR 
13 INTEREST INCOME 
/qEQUITY SALES - INTEREST INCOME 

15 PREPAID RENT 
l b  BOOK SALES/TAX LEASES-RENTALS 
17 GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 
/$ RATABLE RECOV-LEASED PROP ITC PASS-THRU 
i?  PARTNERSHIP INCOME OR LOSS 
20 RESTORAL OF DEFERRED GAIN ON INTERCO TRANS 
tl DEFEFRED INTERCO TRANSACTION 
ZZRESTORAL OF ELIM GAIN ON DISP OF PROPERTY 
ZJRESTORAL OF DEFER GAIN - INTERCO TRANS-INVENT 
%+ CURRENCY SWAP ADJUSTMENTS 
ZrPROPERTY TAXES REFUNDED IN CUR YR NOT BKD 
26 AMORTIZATION OF BAD DEBT RESERVE - 481 ADJ 
t7 AMORTIZATION OF SEC. 481(a) INVENTORY RES 
28 AMORTIZATION OF 481 ADJ - ACCOUNTING CHANGE 
z9 VACATION PAY ACCRUAL - 481 ADJ 
3 0  LUXURY AUTO ADD BACK 
3' AMORTIZATION OF BOND PREMIUM-1968 REORG 
32INSTALLMENT SALES 
331NCOME EFFECT - JURISDICTIONAL DIFFERENCES 
3fRENTAL DEPOSIT - INCOME 
3CEQUITY EARNINGS IN SUBSIDIARIES 
9uDEFERRED REVENUE - CSL 
 GROSS RENTS 
58 Total 

. 

,', , '. 2. 

FOlB18Z 00146 

F 'O lA14Z  001273 
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999 09/01/90 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
T a x  Year Ended 12/31/89 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Statement 10 
58-1533433 

. . . . . .  ..... 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ............... 

Schedule M-1 Other Expenses Recorded on Books not Deducted (Line 5) 
A B 

Description Amount .............................................................. 
WARRANTY RESERVE 
RECOURSE SALES RESERVE 
INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 
BOOK SALESITAX LEASES - COST OF SALES 
INVENTORY CAPITALIZATION 
SEC 263A EXP CAPITALIZED ON SELF CONST. ASSET 
SEC 263A PROCUREMENT 
INVENTORY WRITEDOWN 
SALES TAX 

(8  SIPP/VIPP ACCRUALS 
r ?  INTERCOMPANY TRANSACTION 
ZoDEFERRED COMP - BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
.%!DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN ACCRUALS 
%%DEFERRED DIRECTOR'S FEE ACCRUALS 
z3DEFE-D COMPENSATION - RTOC 
CfVACATION PAY ACCRUALS 
ZCBAD DEBTS RESERVE 
26BAD DEBTS OF POLITICAL PARTIES 
t7 NONDEDUCTIBLE RESERVES 
28 STATE INCOME TAXES 
zq FICA TAXES ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
3oPROP TAXES CLAIMED ON A LIEN DATE BASIS 
31 PROPERTY TAXES CAPITALIZED 
~LDEFERRED STATE INCOME TAXES 
93GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
3fINTEREST ACCRUED NOT CURRENTLY DEDUCTIBLE 
35INTEREST ON DEFERRED COMP PLANS 
3L INTEREST ON CAPITALIZED LEASES 
37INTEREST ON FED TAX DEFICIENCY-GA AD-VALOREM 
38MMUC INTEREST 

% CONTRIBUTIONS 
41 DIFF IN TX AND BK VALUE OF CONTRIB PROP 

q3 BOOK DEPRECIATION 

JSNOTOR VEHICLE BOOK DEPR. CHG'D TO MAINT 
'fb BOOK DEPRECIATION ON BOOK LEASES 
'i7SOFTWAP.E CAPITALZD UNDER REV PROC 69-21 
'Is ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS CAPITALIZED 
Y? ASSETS-EXPENSED PER BOOKS/CAPIT FOR TAX 
SOSTART UP COSTS CAPITALIZED 
q/AMORTIZATION OF STARTUP COSTS 

34 INTEREST CAPITALIZED UNDER SECTION 2 6 3 ~  

-- ACCRUED CONTRIBUTIONS 

Y ~ B O O K  IN EXCESS OF TAX DEPRECIATION 

,'. , ', 8, 

FOlB18Z 00147 

kOlAl4Z 001274 



. 
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999 09/01/90 
BELISOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12/31/89 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Other Expenses Recorded on Books not Deducted (Line 5) 

Amount 
s P 

Description .............................................................. 
7 AMORTIZATION OF BOND CALL EXP 
lf AMORTIZATION OF SOFTWARE COSTS 
fZ AMORTIZATION OF CUSTOMER LISTS & NONCOMPETES 
13 AMORTIZATION OF EQUAL ACCESS 
17 BSSP LOADINGS ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
(5  GROUP LIFE PLAN LOADINGS ON DEF COMP 
(6 MEDICALIDENTAL CURRENT CLAIMS 
17 PEN & DEATH BENEFIT LOADINGS ON DEFERRED COMP 
‘8 SUPPLE3ENTAL EXEC RETIRE PLAN - SERP 
19- SUPPLEMENTAL INCOME PROTECTION PLAN 
20 SFAS 87 PENSION EXPENSE 
ZI INDIVIDUAL INCENTIVE AWARDS 
Z r  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

AMORTIZATION OF GOODWILL 

zs PAC EXPENSES 
tf LOBBYING COSTS . 
25 ENTERTAINMENT EXPENSES 
U TRAVEL EXPENSE - EMPLOYEE 
2 7  TRAVEL EXPENSE - SPOUSE 
t8 IRC SECT 274 MEAL & ENT EXPENSE DISALLOWANCE 
27 MEMBERSHIP FEES AND/OR DUES 
30 EXPENSES UNDER SECTION 461 
31 LIFE INSURANCE 
3& PREMIUMS ON KEY MAN LIFE INSURANCE 
33 CONTINGENCY LIABILITY NOT CURRENTLY DEDUCTIBL 
3G OTHER NONDEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES 
3< TRADEMARK COSTS 
36 ACQUISITION COSTS 
37 SUBSIDIARIES‘ EXPENSES INCURRED BY PARENT 
39 FINES AND PENALTIES 
37 ACCRUED PENALTIES 

RENTAL RESERVE 
-fr ESCALATING RENT ADJUSTMENTS 
‘fL DISALLOWANCE OF AIRCRAFT ENGINE OVERHAUL^ 
‘f3 SALES COMMISSIONS 
# BONUS ACCRUAL 
9’- LEGAL FEES NOT CURRENTLY DEDUCTIBLE 
‘fL GROSS RENTAL INCOME ---------------- 

Total ---------__--___ _-______________ 97 

P 
FOlB182 00148 ...... I ,  1 1  

/ . , ._ ,~ ........ ..., ,, . . . . . . .  
L 
FOlA14Z 001275 



999 09/01/90 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12/31/89 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Income on Books not Included in Return (Line 7) 

8 Description Amount .............................................................. 
?GIFT CERT. REDEMPT. REPORTED IN PRIOR YR 
lOIN€OME NOT CURRENTLY TAXAB&E 
I I  NONTAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL 
/zINCOME FROM PRIOR YR PERCENT OF COMPLETION CO 
(JDIRECTORY ADVERTISING / SALES 
IYADVANCE PYMTS FOR SALES OF MNT REPAIR CONTRAC 
/>'POTENTIAL REFUNDS LIABILITY 
&INTEREST NOT CURRENTLY TAXABLE 
l7BOOK SALES/TAX LEASES - INTEREST INCOME 
/gGAIN/LOSS ON SALE OF PROPERTY 
!?GAIN/MSS OF SALE OF PAGING EQUIPMENT 
BPERCENT OF COMPLETION CONTRACT INCOME 
ZI PARTNERSHIP INCOME/IX)SS 
Lz INTERCOMPANY REVENUE/EXPENSE 
Z7 DEFERRED INTERCOMPANY PROFIT/U)SS 
WSUBSIDIARIES' EQFITY EARNINGS 
ZbSTATE INCOME TAXES ACCRUED 
z4 TAX EXEMPT INTEREST 
27INTEREST CHARGED DURING CONSTRUCTION 
4 INTEREST INCOME 
L?BOOK SALES/TAX LEASES - SALES REVENUE 
pEQUITY SALES-INTEREST INCOME 
31 FOREIGN CURRENCY GAIN /LOSS 
zLCURRENCY SWAP ADJUSTMENT 
7 3  CONTRIBUTIONS TO CAPITAL 
3'1 INCOME EFFECT OF JURISDICTIONAL DIFFERENCES 
7SRENTAL DEPOSIT INCOME 
36AMORTIZATION OF FIXED ASSET DIFFERENTIAL 

-37 Total 

F01818Z 00149 

?'-* ,.. 6 -  - - - - -  



999 09/01/90 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12/31/89 

Statement 12 
58-1533433 

Form 1120 Page 4 schedules 

Schedule M-1 Deductions not Charged against Book Income (Line 8) 

A Description Amount .............................................................. 
?REV OF INVENTORY CAPITALIZATION 

I t  DMDENDS ON ESOP STOCK 
tzGAIN/LOSS ON PROPERTY DISPOSITIONS 
1 )  FOREIGN CURRENCY GAIN OR LOSS 
IY PARTNERSHIP INCOME/LOSS 
1 S DEFERRED INTERCOMPANY TRANSACTION 
16 DEFERRED COMP - DIRECTOR'S FEES PAID 
1 7  DEFERRED COMPENSATION PAID 
!e VACATION PAY ACCRUAL 
I9 MAINTENANCE EXP RELATED PRIOR YR ITC 
20RENT EXPENSE 
21 OPERATING LEASE 
=EQUITY SALES/RENT EXPENSE. 
wMOTOR VMICLE LEASE PAYMENT CAPITALIZED 
=7 STATE INCOME TAXp 
ZCEMPMYMENT/OTHER TAXES CAPITALIZED ON BOOKS 
24 FICA LOADINGS ON DEFERRED COMP 
27 PROP TAXES CLAIMED ON A LIEN DATE BASIS 
>$EXCISE, SALES AND USE TAXES 
-REVERSAL DEFERRED STATE INCOME TAX 
PAD-VAMREM TAX AUDIT SETTLEMENT 
3 )  FOREIGN TAX 
PINTEREST PAID ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 

7.r INTEREST EXP - OTHER 
3cOID ON BONDS CALLED 

37 CONTRIBUTIONS OF PROPERTY 
)%TAX DEPRECIATION 
3ITAX IN EXCESS OF BOOK DEPRECIATION 
'/oAMORTIZATION OF SOFTWARE COST 
y l  AMORTIZATION OF SEC 195 START-UP COSTS 
?a  AMORT OF ORGANIZATION COSTS 
y~ AMORT OF TRADEMARK AND/OR PATENT EXP 

SECTION 189 INTEREST 

[ D  nammm EXPENSE 

BOOK SALESITAX LEASES - INTEREST EXPENSE 

71 CONTRIBUTIONS 

yYAMORTIZATION OF CONST PERIOD PROPERTY TAX 

SECTION 189 TAXES 
BOND PREMIUM-1968 REORG. 

CUSTOMER LIST 
DEBT ISSUANCE COSTS 
NON-COMP AGREEMENT 

F01B18Z 00150 

$i AMORTIZATION OF 
+AMORTIZATION OF 
'f7 AMORTIZATION OF 
yk EA DEFERRAL 
~9 AMORTIZATION OF 

S-1 AMORTIZATION OF 
PAMORTIZATION OF 
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999 09/01/90 
BELISOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
?ax Year Ended 12/31/89 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Statement 12 
58-1533433 

Schedule M-1 Deductions not Charged against Book Income (Line 8) 

A Description Amount .............................................................. 
~AMORTIZATION - MISC 
PBSSP LOADINGS ASSOC. W/ DEFERRED COMP. 
It EMPLOYEE COMP PLAN CHG'D TO DEPT EXP 
ILPENSION/DEATH BEN LOADING ASSOC W/DEF COMP 
IY SUPPLEMENTAL EXECUTIVE RETIREMENT PLAN PAYMEN 
&'I EMPLOYEE COMP PLANS 

U ACCRUED PROFIT SHARING 
( 7  RIGHT TO USE FEES 
IS BOND CALL EXPENSES 
1 4  PRE-81 COST OF REMOVAL BOOKED TO RESERVE 
-LD TAX WRITE-OFF OF RESERVES 
2.1 KEY MAN LIFE INS INCREASE 
zzINCOME OR EXPENSE UNDER SECTION 461  
a REVERSAL OF TERMINATION PAY ACCRUALS 
ZY STOCK OPTIONS . 
14 RAR ADJUSTMENT 
a CAPITAL TO EXPENSE SHIFTS 
z?COMMISSIONS PAID 
-PENSION CONTRIBUTION FUNDED 
zl SPECIFIC BAD DEBT WRITEOFFS 
3oNONEXPERIENCE BAD DEBT EXPENSE 
SJREIMBURSEMENTS PAID ON RECOURSE SALES 
+J~ASSETS-EXPENSED FOR TAX/CAPITALIZED PER BOOKS 
35 SIPP/VIPP PAYMENTS 
3 Y  MEMBERSHIP DUES 
3rOTHER MISCELLANEOUS EXPNS 

INDIVIDUAL INCENTIVE ACCRUAL 

36 Total 



.................. F -- ................. c properm 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -  1 6OmtldeWme3(i lermS) 



999 09/11/91 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12/31/90 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Taxable Income not Recorded om Books (Line 4) - 
Schedule 
M Number 

/4 Description 

Statement io 
58-1533433 

Amount -p 
..................................................................... 

0400c OTHER CURRENT INCOME ma FOR TAX NOT FOR BOOKS 
0400N OTHER NON CUR INCOME INCL FOR TAX NOT FOR BOOKS 
04OOP OTHER PERM INCOME INCL FOR TAX NOT FOR BOOKS 
0401B REV OF UNBILLFD REV ACCR. REP. IN PRIOR YR 
0401D SERVICE CONTRACT REVENUE 
0401G OTHER INCOME 
040Ui POTENTIAL REFUND ISABILITY 
040U PERCENTAGE OF COMPIJ3TION CONTRACT INCOME 
0401L ADVANCED PAYMENTS FROM CUSTOMER BILLING 
040l.M GEORGIA RULE NISI REVFXUES 
0404A DIVIDENDS 
04048 TAXABLE DIVIDENDS 
0405E INTEREST INCOME 
0405F EQUITY SALES - INTEREST INCOME 
0406B BOOK SALESITAX LEASES-RENTAIS 
0408A GAINfLOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERW 
0408B RATABLE RECOV-=ED PROP ITC PASS-TBRU 
0408D CAPITAL LOSS CARRYOVER 
0410A PARTNERSHIP INCOME OR LOSS 
04llA RESTORAL OF DEFERRED GAIN ON INTERCO TRANS 
0411B DEFERRED INTERCO TRANSACTION 
0411C RESTORAL OF ELIM GAIN ON DISP OF PROPERTY 
0411E RESTORAL OF DEFER GAIN - INTERCO TRANS-INVENTORY 
0412A FOREIGN CURRENCY GAINILOSS 
0412B CURRENCY SWAP A D J T J S W S  
0412C CURRENCY FORWARD ADJUSTMENTS 
0417A PROPERTY TAXES REFUNDED IN CUR YR NOT B W  
04176 SUPESDND TAX 
0418A AMORTIZATION OF BAD DEBT RESERVE - 481 ADJ 
0418C AMORTIZATION OF 481 ART - ACCOUNTING CHANGE 
0418D VACATION PAY ACCRUAL - 481-'ADJ 
0418E AMORTIZATION OF 481 ART - RT[J 
0420A LUXURY AUTO ADD BACX 
0422A AMORTIZATION OF BOND PRENIUM-1968 REORG 
0423A INSTALLMENT SALES 
0429A INCOME EFFECT - JURISDICTIONAL DIFFERENCES - __ - - - - _ _ _ ~  ~ 

0432A EQUITY EARNINGS IN SUBSIDIX3i<S 
0433A DEFERRED REVENUE - CSL 
0442A RABBI TRUST ACTIVITY 
0455A GROSS RENTS --- 

$'e Total 
I 

I 

F01B18Z 001 51 tnlal42 001280 
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999 09/05/91 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12/31/90 

Statement 11 
58-1533433 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Other Expenses Recorded on Books not Deducted (Line 5) 

Schedule 
M Number n Description Amount 

......................................................................... 
(0 0500C OTHER c[JRRENT DEDUCTIONS FOR BOOK NOT TAX 
( 1  0 5 O l A  WARRANm RESERVE 

0501B RECOURSE SALES RESERVE 
l' 0502C INVENTORY AamSTMENT 
('f 0502D BOOK SALES/TAX LEASES - COST OF SALES 
/>- 0502E INVENTORY CAPITALIZATION 
16 0502F SEC 263A EXP CAPITALIZED ON SELF CONST. ASSETS 
17 05026 SEC 263A PROCUREMENT 
18 0502H INVENTORY WRITEDOWN 
' 9  05021 SALES TAX 
W 0508A GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY 

* 051lA INTERCOMPANY TRANSACTION 
23 0 5 1 1 B  MSS ON FIXED ASSET TRANSFER '-', 0512A DEFERRED COMP - BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
u 0512B DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN ACCRUALS 
u 0512C DEFERRED DIRECTOR'S FEE ACCRUAIS 
L7 0512D EM)? COMP PLAN ACCRUAL CHG'D TO DEPARTMENTS 
z 2  0512F DEFERRED COMPENSATION - RTOC 
W 05126 DEFERRED COMP PLAN ACCRUALS 
30 0513A VACATION PAY ACCRUALS 
3) 0515A BAD DEBTS RESERVE 
32  0516A NONDEDUCTIBLE RESERVES 
3 3  0517A STATE INCOME TAXES 
37 0517D FICA TAXES ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 

36 0517F PROPERTY TAXES CAPITALIZED 
37 0517H DEFERRED STATE INCOME TAXES 
3% 0518A INTEREST ACCRUED NOT CURRENTLY DEDUCTIBLE 
37 0518D INTEREST ON DEFERRED COMP PUNS 
y o  0518E INTEREST ON CAPITALIZED LEASES 
Yf 0518H INTERJiST ON FED TAX DEFICIENCY-GA AD-VALOREM 
Yz 05181 MMUC INTEREST 
Y I  0518J INTEREST CAPITALIZED UNDER SECTION 263A 
yy 0518X INTEREST ON FED TAX DEFICIENCY - AD-VALOREM 
YC 0519A CONTRIBUTIONS 
Yd 0519B DIFF IN TX AND BK VALUE OF CONTRIB PROP 
yl0520A BOOK DEPRECIATION 
y80520D MOTOR VEHICLE BOOK DEPR. CHG'D TO MAINT 
Y50520E BOOK DEPRECIATION ON BOOK LEASES 
~-052lA SOFTWARE CAPITALZD UNDER REV PROC 69-21 - 0521B ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS CAPITALIZED 
rZO521C ASSETS-EXPENSED PER BOOKs/CAPIT FOR TAX 

. 0510A SZPPJVIPP ACCRUALS 

w- 0517~ PROP TAXES CLAIMED ON A LIEN DATE BASIS 

FOlB18Z 00154 - -  
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999 09/05/91 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12/31/90 

Statement 11 
58-1533432 

1120 Page 4 Schedules _ _  
Schedule M-1 O t h e r  Expenses Recorded on Books not Deducted (L ine  5) 

Description Amount .p /4 Schedule 
M Number 

j0 0521D START UP COSTS CAPITALIZED 

I L  0521F SOFTWARE EXPENSE - RTU 
'1 0522A AMORTIZATION OF STARTUP COSTS 
''I 0522B AMORTIZATION OF BOND CALL EXP 
'3- 0522C AMORTIZATION OF GOODWILL 
l d  0522D AMORTIZATION OF SOFTWARE COSTS 

(8 

.................................................................... 
0521E BOOK AMORT DEFERRED COSTS-MAINT CONTRACTS 

0522E AMORTIZATION OF CUSTOMER LISTS & NONCOMPETES 
0522F AMORTIZATION OF EQUAL ACCESS 
05221 AMORTIZATION OF CAPITALIZED INTEREST 
0522J AMORTIZATION OF FORWARD CONTFACTS 

%' 0524B BSSP LOADINGS ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
zx. 0524C GROUP LIFE PLAN LOADINGS ON DEF COMP 
zL3 0524D MEDICALfDENTAL CURRENT CLAIMS 
w 0524H SUPPLEMENTAL EXEC RETIRE PLAN - SERP 
7-1- 05241 TERMINATION PAYMENT ACCRUALS 
2' 05245 SUPPLEMENTAL INCOME PROTECTION PLAN 
z' 0524K SFAS 87 PENSION EXPENSE 
a 0524M ESOP EiPENSE 
27 05253 DEDUCTION FOR ESOP CREDIT RECAPTURE 
>e 0525C INDIVIDUAL INCENTIVE AWARDS 
7 )  0525D EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
'1 0526A PAC EXPENSES 

Y Y  0527A ENTERTAINMENT EXPENSES 
>J- 0527B TRAVEL EXPENSE - EMF'LOYEE 
W 0527C TRAVEL EXPENSE - SPOUSE 
J? 05273 IRC SECT 274 MEAL ti ENT EXPENSE DISALLOWANCE 
3s 052811 MEMBERSHIP FEES AND/OR DUES 
37 0529A EXPENSES UNDER SECTION 461 
YO 0534C PPEMIUMS ON KEY MAN LIFE INSURANCE 
Y/ 0535C CONTINGENCY LIABILITY NOT CURRENTLY DEDUCTIBLE 
Y z  0537A OTHER NONDEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES 
VI 0540A TRADEMARK COSTS 
W 05418 ACQUISITION COSTS 
w- 0542C SUBSIDIARIES' EXPENSES INCURRED BY PARENT 
7 L  0544A FOREIGN CURRENCY GAIN / LOSS 
VI  0545A FINES AND PENALTIES 
Ys 0545C ACCRUED PENALTIES 
77 0546A RENTAL RESERVE 
pO546B ESCALATING RENT ADJUSTMENTS 
J7 0562A SALES COMMISSIONS 
fl0563A BONUS ACCRUAL 

n 0526~ LOBBYING COSTS 

FOl  R 1  R Z  001 55 
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9 9 9  0 9 / 0 5 / 9 1  
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 0  

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Other Expenses Recorded on Books not Deducted (Line 5) - 
Schedule Description 
M Number 

16 0565A EQUALIZATION RESERVE 
t I  0570A REVWSAL OF CURRENT YEAR BOOK LOSS FOR TAX 

......................................................................... 

I L  0576A CAPITALIZED COST PER FAS91 

1 3  Total 
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999 09/05/91 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12/31/90 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Statement 12 
58-1533433 I 

~. 
. ~ . . .  ..,, . 

Schedule M-1 Income on ~ooks not Included in Return (Line 7) 

Description A Schedule 
M Number 

lo 0700A REVERSAL OF BOOK GAINS ON LEASES 
I1 0700C OTHER CURRENT INCOME FOR BOOKS NOT TAX 
/2 0700N OTHER NON-CURRENT INCOME FOR BOOK NOT TAX 
/ 3  0700P OTHER PERMANENT INCOME FOR BOOKS NOT TAX 
I Y  070lA GIFT CERT. REDEMPP. REFQRTED IN PRIOR YR 

070lE INCOME NOT CURRENTLY TAXABLE 
(6 07016 NONTAXABLE RETIJRN OF CAPITAL 
17 070l.H INCOME! FROM PRIOR YR PERCENT OF COMPLETION CONTR 
18 0701j ADVANCE P m S  FOR SALES OF MNT REPAIR CONTRACTS 

I : ,  0701K ADVANCED m S  FROM CUSTOMER BILLINGS 
2.0 0705A INTEREST NOT CURRENTLY TAXABLE 

z I  0705B BOOK SALES/TAX LEASES - INTEREST INCOME 
21 0708A GAIN/LOSS ON SALE OF PROPERTY 
L' 0708B GAIN/LOSS OF SALE OF PAGING EQUIPMENT 
2'1 0708C GAIN/MSS ON DISPOSITIONS OF PROPERTY 
ZJ- 0709A PERCENT OF COMPLETION CONTRACT INCOME 
26 0710A PARTNERSHIP INCOME/LOSS 
27 071I.A INTERCOMPANY REXENUEIEXPENSE 
X.3 0711D DEFERRED INTERCOMPANY PROFIT/LOSS 
2-2 0711E SUBSIDIARIES' EQUITY EARNINGS 
3 0  0712A REVERSAL OF BOOX PURCHASE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
7, 0715A NONDEDUCTIBLE RESERVES 
3 2  0717A STATE INCOME TAXES ACCRUED 
3 J  07188 TAX EXEMPT INTEREST 
31 0718C INTEREST CHARGED DURING CONSTRUCTION 
3%- 0718D INTEREST INCOME 
76 0726A BOOK SALES/TAX LEASES - SALES F3WENUE 
3 7  0726'2 EQUITY SALES-INTEREST INCOME 
38 0727A FOREIGN CURRENCY GAIN /LOSS 
77 0727B CURRENCY SWAP ADJUSTMENT 
@ 0727C CURRENCY FORWARD ADJUSTMENTS 

............................................................... 
Amount 

Y I  0728A CONTRIBUTIONS TO CAPITAL 
4 2  0729A INCOME EFFECT OF JURISDICTIONAL DIFFERENCES 

~ ~ 

& 
YY 073lA RENTAL DEPOSIT INCOME 
W 0733A DEFERRED REVENUE -CSL 
Ud 0734A AMORTIZATION OF FIXED ASSET DIFFERENTIAL 
V 7  0742A N O N T W L E  RABBI TRUST ACTIVITY 

0730A RESERVE REDUCTION FOR RESERVE-DEFICIENCY 

y 8  Total __ 

FOlB18Z 00157 
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999 09/11/91 Statement 7 7  
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12/31/90 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Scbdule M-1 Deductions not Charged against Book Income (Line 8 )  - 
Description Amount 3 A Schedule 

M Number ......................................................................... 
/o 08OOC OTAER CURRENT DEDUCTIONS FOR TAX NOT BOOK 
// 0800N OTHER NON-CXEPXNT DEDUCTIONS FOR TAX NOT BOOK 
/ Z  08OOP OTHER PERMANENT DECUCTIONS FOR TAX NOT BOOK 
/3 O802E REV OF INVENTORY CAPITALIZATION 
/ v  0802F WARRANTY EXPENSE ''- 0802G LIFO INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 
'6 0804A DIVIDENDS ON ESOP STOCK 
' 7  0807A EQUITY BINBACKS 
18 0808A GAINfLOSS ON PROPERTY DISPOSITIONS 
'7 0808B FOREIGN CURRENCY GAIN OR MSS 
U, 0810A PARTNERSHIP INCOME/MSS 
21 081lA DEFERRED INTERCOMPANY TRANSACTION 
7 2  0811B INTERCOMPANY TRANSACTION 
z> 0812A DEFERRED COMP - DIRECTOR'S FEES PAID 
W 0812B DEFERRED COMPENSATION PAID 
w' 0813A VACATION PAY ACCRUAL 
ZL 0814A MAINTENANCE EXP RELATED PRIOR YR ITC 
x> 0814C DEFERRED MAINTENANCE EXPENSE ~ _ _ _  ~~- ._ ~ 

a 0816A RENT EXPENSE 
L? 0816B OPERATING LEASE 
x e  0816C EQUITY SALES/RENT EXPENSE 
> I  0816D MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE PAYMENT CAPITALIZED 
3 L  0817A STATE INCOME TAXES 
a 3  0817D FICA LOADINGS ON DEFERRED COMP 
3 9  0817E PROP TAXES CLAIMED ON A LIEN DATE BASIS 
35- 0817G SUPERFUND TAX 
3 6  08171 REVERSAL DEFERRED STATE INCOME TAX 
37 08175 AD-VALOREM TAX AUDIT SETTLEMENT 
39 0817X FOREIGN TAX 
39 0818C INTEREST PAID ON DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
YO 0818E BOOK SALES/TAX LEASES - INTEREST EXPENSE 

' f j  08181 INTEREST EXP - OTHER 
Y Z  0819A CONTRIBUTIONS 
03 0819B CONTRIBUTIONS OF PROPERTY 
W 0820A TAX DEPRECIATION 
YJ- 0822A AMORTIZATION OF SOFTWARE COST 
Y6 0822B AMORTIZATION OF SEC 195 START-UP COSTS 
97 0822C MORT OF ORGANIZATION COSTS 
Y8 0822D AMORT OF TRADEMARK AND/OR PATENT EXP 
W 0822E AMORTIZATION OF CONST PERIOD PROPERTY TAX 
P 0822F AMORTIZATION OF DEFERRED CHARGES 
i-' 08226 AMORTIZATION OF SECTION 189 INTEREST 
3-2 0822H AMORTIZATION OF SECTION 189 TAXES 

Pnlnr".. - 
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999 09/11/91 
BELLSOUTH CORPORATION 
AND SUBSIDIARIES 
ATLANTA, GA 30367-6000 
Tax Year Ended 12f31f90 

Statement 13 
58-1533433 

Form 1120 Page 4 Schedules 

Schedule M-1 Deductions not Charged against Book Income (Line 8 )  - 
Description Amount A Schedule 

M Number 

IO 08221 AMORTIZATION OF BOND PREMIUM-1968 REORG. 
/ /  0822K EA DEFERRAL 
/ a  0822L AMORTIZATION OF CUSTOMER LIST 
13 0822M AMORTIZATION OF DEBT ISSUANCE COSTS 
I?  0822N AMORTIZATION OF NON-COMP AGREEMENT 
15- 08220 AMORTIZATION - MISC 

08229 AMORTIZATION OF SOFTWARE - RTU 
/7 0824B BSSP LOADINGS ASSOC. W/ DEFERRED COMP. 
18 0824F PENSIONfDEATH BEN LOADING ASSOC WfDEF COMP 
/ 9  08241 SUPPLEMENTAL EXECUTIVE RETIREMENT PLAN PAYMENT 
20 08245 EMPLOYEE COMP PLANS 
U 0825C IXDIVIDUAL INCENTIVE ACCRUAL 
L1. 0826A RIGHT TO USE FEES 
25 0828A ABANDONMENT OF SOFTW- * 0832A PRE-81 COST OF REMOVAL BOOKED TO RESERVE 
7.~- 0833A TAX WRITE-OFF OF RESERVES 
2.4 0834A ICEY MAN LIFE INS INCREASE 

0838A INCOME OR EXPENSE UNDER SECTION 461 * 0843A STOCK OPTIONS 
3 0844A RAR ADJUSTMENT 

3' 0848A PENSION CONTRIBUTION FUNDED 
32 0849A SPECIFIC BAD DEBT WRITEOFFS 
23 08498 NONEXPERIENCE BAD DEBT EXPENSE 
2'7 
3s- 0853A SIPP/VIPP PAYMENTS 
3' 0860A OTHER MISCELLANEOUS EXPNS 
3'7 0865A CURRENT YEAR NET BOOK LOSS FOR TAX 

.......................................................................... 

0847A COMMISSIONS PAID 

0852A ASSETS-EXPENSED FOR TAXrCAPITALIZED PER BOOKS 

. 38 Total 

FOlB18Z 00159 


